200
Ultra-small barb fitting for anti-corrosion
SUS303 Equivalent Corrosivity Minimal Series
● Suitable for small device and space-saving.
● Best suited for use under corrosion resistant environment or in chemical atmosphere.
●Max. 15% (approx.) smaller than conventional minimal fitting.
● Optional selection of Clean-room package.
Clean-room package : Washed by clean air and packed

SUS303 Equivalent corrosivity minimal fitting series
201
■ Model Designation (Example)
CSL 0425 M5
②.Tube dia. / Thread size
③.Thread size
①.Type
Code 0320 0425 0640
O.D. (mm) ø3 ø4 ø6
I.D. (mm) ø2 ø2.5 ø4
SUS303 Equivalent corrosivity minimal series
①
Type ③
Thread size②
Tube dia. / Thread size
●Tube dia.
Code M3 M5
Size (mm) M3×0.5 M5×0.8
●Thread size ( For SLN( Male screw union) only)
Code FM5
Size (mm) M5×0.8
●Thread size ( Female scerw)
④
Packaging option
See dimensional drawings.
Thread size Metric thread (mm)
Code M3 M5 M6
Size M3×0.5 M5×0.8 M6×1
■ Specifications
Fluid medium Air
Max. operating pressure 0.5MPa
With vacuum tube (UD)：0.4MPa
Max. vacuum -100kPa
Operating temp. range 0～60ºC ( No freezing )
④.Packaging option
　No code：Standard package
　-C： Clean-room package
202
 Detailed Safety Instructions
Before using PISCO products, be sure to read “Safety Instructions” and Safety Instructions for Listed Products in
Caution
1.PPS resin has a characteristic of color change by being exposed to sunlight, fluorescent light, mercury lamp,
high temperatures and etc. for a long term. There is not problem on the product performance for the color change.
2.Make sure to insert the barb into a tube up to the barb end. Inadequate insertion may result in the
escape of the tube and a fluid leakage.
3.Be sure to place Tube Clamp Sleeve (LS) on the edge of outer tube when using Vacuum Tube (UD) with this
product. There is a possibility to cause the escape of tube and a fluid leakage without Tube Clamp Sleeve.
■ Construction ( Barb Single Banjo : SLH)
Tube
Metallic body  ( Special stainless steel※ )
Tube clamp sleeve ( Fluororesin )：Needs to be ordered separately.
Gasket  (PPS)
※ . Austenite or ferritic stainless steel with SUS303 equivalent corrosivity.
Type Page Thread size Tube O.D. × I.D. (mm)
3×2 4×2.5 6×4
SLC  Barb Straight P.204 M3×0.5 ● ● ●
M5×0.8 ● ● ●
M6×1 ● ●
■ Standard Size List
Connection: Thread⇔ Tube（P.204 ～ P.205）
Type Page Thread size Tube O.D. × I.D. (mm)
3×2 4×2.5 6×4
SLH  Barb Single Banjo P.204 M3×0.5 ● ●
M5×0.8 ● ● ●
SLB  Barb Branch Tee P.205 M3×0.5 ● ●
M5×0.8 ● ● ●
Type Page Thread size Thread size ( Female screw )
M5×0.8
SLH  Female Screw Banjo P.206 M5×0.8 ●
SLB Female Screw Banjo Tee P.206 M5×0.8 ●
Connection: Thread⇔ Thread（P.206 ～ P.207）
Type Page Thread size